
Mountain Goat Adventures
Southern Cross
3/4/2017

Southern X - Expert/Open Male
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 462 Matthew Busche 3:02:12

2 440 Reid Beloni Organic Valley p/b Hiball 3:03:04

3 513 Andrew Dillman Think Green 3:05:21

4 245 Lance Armstrong WEDU 3:05:27

5 771 Benjamin Wolfe Jelly Belly p/b Maxxis 3:08:00

6 753 Christian Vande Velde 3:08:55

7 750 Thomas Turner Jamis Bikes 3:11:18

8 611 Scott Kuppersmith The Bike Crossing 3:20:43

9 569 Paul Hartner Bicycle Heaven 3:21:22

10 767 Spencer Whittier Privateer Chattanooga 3:27:28

11 488 Nathaniel Cornelius Think Green/Bicycle Face 3:27:56

12 493 Jonathan Crain Non stop art tattoo 3:29:43

13 601 Matthew Kelley Training Bible Coaching 3:30:56

14 567 Scott Hanson 3:33:48

15 535 Brandon Feehery Crit Life 3:35:01

16 507 Dylan DeGan 3:35:01

17 529 Kyle Ellis Asheville Bike co. 3:36:58

18 525 Pete Edmondson PRC Portable Rock Climbing 3:43:11

19 670 Jake Parker DRT Consulting 3:43:51

20 464 Jason Capley Queen City Cycles 3:44:43

21 612 Michael Lackey 3:45:00

22 586 Michael Hurley Infinity Cycling 3:45:08

23 663 Eric Nicoletti Faster Mustache 3:47:43

24 566 Nick Hand Quantum Solutions Intelligentsia 3:47:43

25 442 Darby Benson Cycology Bike Shop 3:48:33

26 664 Erik Nielson SouthPaw Cycles/Industry Nine 3:53:11

27 443 Robert Berghel 3:53:19

28 733 Clark Stout RocknRoll Lubrication 3:53:54

29 631 Mike Manthey Vegan athlete racing 3:59:32

30 571 Jordan Heimer BMW Litespeed 4:00:12

31 486 Jay Cook 4:01:15

32 658 Sean Murphy Whitetail Bicycles p/b Pure 
Taqueria/Blueprint 4:05:51

33 499 Randall Daniels 4:10:26

34 398 Mark Babcock 4:12:27

35 584 Jeff Hopkins Service Course Auto Works 4:14:19

36 541 Felix Foret Bike Link Racing / Ergo Science 4:19:08

37 666 Travis Norton Think Greens Toyota 4:19:39

38 686 Matthew Reeves Cyclesmart Grassroots Team 4:36:04

39 700 Thomas Savage Slippery Sasquatch 4:44:42

40 654 Andrew Morrison Der Kaiser p/b the Big Redhead 5:19:47

41 613 Gavin Lansden 5:29:36

42 692 Isaac Robinson MoveDaddy 6:36:03

Overall Results
Place Bib Name Team Category Time

1 462 Matthew Busche Expert/Open Male 3:02:12

2 440 Reid Beloni Organic Valley p/b 
Hiball Expert/Open Male 3:03:04

3 513 Andrew Dillman Think Green Expert/Open Male 3:05:21

4 245 Lance Armstrong WEDU Expert/Open Male 3:05:27

5 771 Benjamin Wolfe Jelly Belly p/b Maxxis Expert/Open Male 3:08:00

6 753 Christian Vande Velde Expert/Open Male 3:08:55

7 750 Thomas Turner Jamis Bikes Expert/Open Male 3:11:18

8 611 Scott Kuppersmith The Bike Crossing Expert/Open Male 3:20:43

9 569 Paul Hartner Bicycle Heaven Expert/Open Male 3:21:22

10 597 Paul Karle Montgomery Cyclery Male 30-39 3:23:49

11 480 Bradley Cobb Motor Mile Racing Male 40-49 3:25:09

12 769 Carla Williams Joe's Bike Shop Racing 
Team Expert/Open Female 3:25:10

13 768 James Wiant Male 40-49 3:25:58

14 767 Spencer Whittier Privateer Chattanooga Expert/Open Male 3:27:28

15 488 Nathaniel Cornelius Think Green/Bicycle 
Face Expert/Open Male 3:27:56

16 493 Jonathan Crain Non stop art tattoo Expert/Open Male 3:29:43

17 619 Chris Lessing Male 40-49 3:29:49

18 601 Matthew Kelley Training Bible Coaching Expert/Open Male 3:30:56

19 621 Jon Livengood Male 40-49 3:31:05

20 261 Zdenek Fiebinger Sonic Cycling Male 40-49 3:31:19

21 683 Tim Proctor Bicycle Station Male 40-49 3:31:25

22 740 Brian Teipen Team Whitetail p/b Pure 
Taqueria / Blueprint Male 40-49 3:31:34

23 684 James Railey Male 50-59 3:31:49

24 478 Jeff Clayton Georgia Neurosurgical 
Institute Male 50-59 3:32:06

25 476 Jason Childre Childre NIssan Male 40-49 3:33:20

26 567 Scott Hanson Expert/Open Male 3:33:48

27 535 Brandon Feehery Crit Life Expert/Open Male 3:35:01

28 507 Dylan DeGan Expert/Open Male 3:35:01

29 735 Kat Sweatt Expert/Open Female 3:35:38

30 558 Clay Green Think Green-Bicycle 
Face Male 40-49 3:35:57

31 685 Chris Ready VeloSports Racing AVL Male 50-59 3:36:00

32 730 Bruce Stauffer Cycle Works Awesome 
Bike Shop Male 40-49 3:36:07

33 706 John Schwab Team Quigley Open Singlespeed 3:36:12

34 370 Kaysee Armstrong Expert/Open Female 3:36:13

35 461 Chris Bulloch Bike Law Male 40-49 3:36:42

36 677 Sean Philyaw Ridley Masters p/b 
Reality Bikes Male 40-49 3:36:49

37 529 Kyle Ellis Asheville Bike co. Expert/Open Male 3:36:58

38 668 Jaques Palin Micro Metals/ Bike Zoo Male 40-49 3:38:17



Southern X - Expert/Open Female
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 769 Carla Williams Joe's Bike Shop Racing Team 3:25:10

2 735 Kat Sweatt 3:35:38

3 370 Kaysee Armstrong 3:36:13

4 665 Jen Nielson SouthPaw Cycles/Liv Cycling 
USA/Industry Nine 3:48:08

5 519 Jenna Downey Peachtree Bikes 4:02:11

6 570 Naomi Haverlick Hammer Nutrition, Schwalbe 4:03:26

7 672 Mary Penta VO2 4:11:32

8 453 Jennifer Braddock Whitetail Bicycles 4:13:59

9 608 Kelly Kowalczyk Scenic City Velo / Taco Mamacita 4:21:46

10 441 Samantha Bendt Eliel Factory Team 4:27:20

11 514 Nikki Ditsch Commonwealth Eye Surgery / 
Crankworks 4:30:45

12 650 Beth Mitchell Sh!ft Racing 4:30:45

13 436 Tiffany Ballew Peachtree Bikes 4:33:12

14 516 Lara Donnelly VO2 Multisport 4:35:43

15 511 Monica Desjardins Velovixens 4:38:58

16 766 Ali Whittier Privateer Chattanooga 4:47:54

17 217 Cooper Ambjorn Team Hungry 4:52:07

18 497 Catherine Culkin 3T/Q+M 5:00:02

19 501 Emily Davenport Sorella cycling p/b Hincapie 
Sportswear 5:34:56

20 713 Mary Sellers 5:41:22

21 236 Charisma Arbogast 6:35:42

Southern X - Female 40+
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 648 Jean Miller Sorella Cycling p/b Hincapie 
Sportswear 4:04:31

2 625 Carey Lowery The Outdoor Store 4:05:19

3 475 Angie Childre Childre NIssan 4:20:33

4 579 Beth Hoffmeister All Terrain Cycling 4:20:52

5 747 Kiersta Tucker 4:32:01

6 450 Christy Blakely All Terrain Cycling 4:35:41

7 717 Loretta Simpson Peachtree bikes 4:35:48

8 466 Ellen Carroll Sorella Cycling Team p/b Hincapie 
Sportswear 4:37:54

9 602 Michelle Kenik BIKE ZOO/SCO 4:41:52

10 661 Jennifer Nichols SH!FT Racing 4:49:24

11 752 Karolina Valterova 4:57:26

12 660 Sue Neurath Team N2 5:03:46

13 729 Tracy Spigelman 5:09:21

14 622 Becky Loeffler Team Quigley 5:13:17

15 409 Ana Bailie L5Flyers 5:15:42

16 721 Linda Sledge 5:37:32

17 688 Nancy Richmond All Terrain Cycle 5:44:23

18 710 MaryAnn Sedor INTENT 5:53:35

19 512 Hesper Dickson 6:37:24

Place Bib Name Team Category Time
39 630 John Maggard Father and Son KOM 

Services
Male 30-39 3:39:29

40 471 Gary Chambers The Bike Zoo/Team ED 
Racing Open Singlespeed 3:40:04

41 629 Justin Mace Motor Mile Racing Open Singlespeed 3:41:02

42 151 Matthew Akins Male 30-39 3:41:09

43 723 Jacob Smith Truly Spokin Open Singlespeed 3:42:34

44 525 Pete Edmondson PRC Portable Rock 
Climbing Expert/Open Male 3:43:11

45 510 Rodney Dender Trappe Door Cycling Male 40-49 3:43:23

46 545 Darren Fuller Trappe Door Cycling 
Team Male 50-59 3:43:31

47 600 Jered Kelley Motion Makers Bicycle 
Shop Male 30-39 3:43:32

48 670 Jake Parker DRT Consulting Expert/Open Male 3:43:51

49 460 Patrick Bucayu Scheller's Racing Team Male 40-49 3:43:56

50 464 Jason Capley Queen City Cycles Expert/Open Male 3:44:43

51 612 Michael Lackey Expert/Open Male 3:45:00

52 586 Michael Hurley Infinity Cycling Expert/Open Male 3:45:08

53 609 Ken Krebs Intent Male 50-59 3:45:15

54 696 Charles Rossignol Litespeed BMW Male 40-49 3:45:32

55 524 David Durkee Middletown Cycling Male 40-49 3:47:36

56 663 Eric Nicoletti Faster Mustache Expert/Open Male 3:47:43

57 566 Nick Hand Quantum Solutions 
Intelligentsia Expert/Open Male 3:47:43

58 665 Jen Nielson
SouthPaw Cycles/Liv 
Cycling USA/Industry 

Nine
Expert/Open Female 3:48:08

59 610 Joseph Kruger Male 30-39 3:48:29

60 596 Griffin Jones Male 30-39 3:48:32

61 442 Darby Benson Cycology Bike Shop Expert/Open Male 3:48:33

62 691 Logan Roberts Male 30-39 3:48:56

63 637 Brent Mayer Open Singlespeed 3:49:43

64 742 Perry Thomas Male 40-49 3:49:47

65 714 Mathew Sexton Reality Bikes 
Ambassador Team Male 50-59 3:50:16

66 649 Stewart Miller Six26 Cycling Male 30-39 3:50:18

67 728 Russell Spaulding TFM_BC Male 50-59 3:50:52

68 459 Jeffrey Brown JBSRT Male 40-49 3:51:54

69 467 Paul Carter Riverside Bicycle 
Racing Male 40-49 3:52:44

70 651 Van Mixon Georgia Neurosurgical 
Institute Male 40-49 3:52:58

71 664 Erik Nielson SouthPaw 
Cycles/Industry Nine Expert/Open Male 3:53:11

72 443 Robert Berghel Expert/Open Male 3:53:19

73 702 Michael Schmid Reality Bikes Male 50-59 3:53:23

74 438 Martin Bates West Coast Cycling Male 50-59 3:53:34

75 733 Clark Stout RocknRoll Lubrication Expert/Open Male 3:53:54

76 500 Bil Danielson Riverbrook Racing Male 50-59 3:54:39

77 479 Lee Clayton Riverside Bicycle 
Racing Male 50-59 3:55:42

78 559 Hardwick Gregg Infinity Cycling Male 60+ 3:55:57

79 470 Lou Cataland Male 50-59 3:56:22

80 546 Robert Gable Male 40-49 3:56:42



Southern X - Clydesdale (200+)
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 703 Nathan Schneeberger SpiderMonkey Cycling 3:57:24

2 669 Michael Palmeri 4:05:16

3 505 Jarrett Deerwester 4:13:57

4 615 Christian Leask Grundel 4:14:33

5 563 Cody Haddock Georgia Neurosurgical Institute 4:16:45

6 193 Christian Ambjorn Reser Bicycle 4:19:45

7 552 Nick Giometti 4:30:44

8 715 Justin Shealey Pro Bike Repair Douglasville GA 4:36:25

9 494 Lance Cross 4:46:05

10 757 J.D. Vibert 4:49:11

11 490 Keith Cottongim EKCC 4:54:33

12 726 Trent Snyder 5:14:31

13 643 Patrick McGinnis 5:15:57

14 556 Ty Granger 5:16:59

15 130 Henry Ackerman 5:18:08

16 743 Zack Sublett 5:18:10

17 274 Patrick Thomsen Team Eat Me 5:18:30

18 506 Brian DeGaetano 5:21:30

19 773 Stephen Yanczura 5:51:08

20 495 Travis Cross Sope Creek Cycling 5:56:41

21 607 Evan Koch 6:08:01

22 237 Keith Arbogast 6:35:42

23 682 John Powers Baked Bike Werks 6:57:21

Southern X - Open Singlespeed
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 706 John Schwab Team Quigley 3:36:12

2 471 Gary Chambers The Bike Zoo/Team ED Racing 3:40:04

3 629 Justin Mace Motor Mile Racing 3:41:02

4 723 Jacob Smith Truly Spokin 3:42:34

5 637 Brent Mayer 3:49:43

6 457 Justin Bristol DART Dirt Division 4:12:15

7 716 Mary Sickler 4:13:37

8 759 Tommy Vu Southern Brewing Company 4:14:37

9 673 Max Perethian Reality Bikes Ambassador Team 4:20:27

10 565 Jonathan Hamilton Apalachee Cycle 5:02:25

Place Bib Name Team Category Time
81 703 Nathan Schneeberger SpiderMonkey Cycling Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 3:57:24

82 528 Jay Ellis 3T / Q+M Male 40-49 3:57:51

83 509 Seth deMarrais
Dr Naylor's 

Racing/Treadwell 
Training

Male 40-49 3:57:56

84 681 Charlie Polmatier Movedaddy.com racing Male 40-49 3:58:11

85 472 Jay Charles Male 40-49 3:58:32

86 679 Lukasz Pietrzyk Male 30-39 3:59:00

87 631 Mike Manthey Vegan athlete racing Expert/Open Male 3:59:32

88 626 Keith Lucas Male 50-59 4:00:05

89 571 Jordan Heimer BMW Litespeed Expert/Open Male 4:00:12

90 486 Jay Cook Expert/Open Male 4:01:15

91 606 Chris Knepper Northstar Bikes Male 40-49 4:01:57

92 519 Jenna Downey Peachtree Bikes Expert/Open Female 4:02:11

93 496 Ed Crossman all3sports Male 30-39 4:02:19

94 690 Jimbo Rivers Long Mule/SCO Male 50-59 4:02:23

95 485 Robert Conatser Reality Bikes Male 50-59 4:03:26

96 570 Naomi Haverlick Hammer Nutrition, 
Schwalbe Expert/Open Female 4:03:26

97 522 Kerry Duggan GravelCyclist Male 60+ 4:04:25

98 648 Jean Miller Sorella Cycling p/b 
Hincapie Sportswear Female 40+ 4:04:31

99 599 Justin Keene Spc/ the bike shop Male 30-39 4:04:46

100 469 Greg Casteel Cycology Bicycles Male 50-59 4:04:52

101 675 Todd Pettyjohn Bicycle Station Male 30-39 4:05:07

102 669 Michael Palmeri Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:05:16

103 625 Carey Lowery The Outdoor Store Female 40+ 4:05:19

104 658 Sean Murphy Whitetail Bicycles p/b 
Pure Taqueria/Blueprint Expert/Open Male 4:05:51

105 689 Justin Rivard VO2 Male 30-39 4:06:15

106 646 Todd Mercer Male 40-49 4:06:34

107 653 Mike Morris Male 50-59 4:08:03

108 550 Mark Gernazian Team Cycleworks Male 60+ 4:08:53

109 578 James Hoffmann Male 40-49 4:09:39

110 590 Terry Jackson Male 40-49 4:09:42

111 499 Randall Daniels Expert/Open Male 4:10:26

112 672 Mary Penta VO2 Expert/Open Female 4:11:32

113 457 Justin Bristol DART Dirt Division Open Singlespeed 4:12:15

114 398 Mark Babcock Expert/Open Male 4:12:27

115 640 Kevin McClelion Male 40-49 4:12:35

116 564 Craig Hadley Male 40-49 4:12:44

117 591 Brad Jacobs Male 40-49 4:13:12

118 623 Pete Loftis West Coast Cycling Male 60+ 4:13:35

119 716 Mary Sickler Open Singlespeed 4:13:37

120 505 Jarrett Deerwester Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:13:57

121 453 Jennifer Braddock Whitetail Bicycles Expert/Open Female 4:13:59

122 633 David Marshall CES/Crankworks Male 30-39 4:14:02

123 584 Jeff Hopkins Service Course Auto 
Works Expert/Open Male 4:14:19

124 615 Christian Leask Grundel Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:14:33

125 562 Merle Hacker Father and Son KOM 
Services Male 30-39 4:14:35

126 759 Tommy Vu Southern Brewing 
Company

Open Singlespeed 4:14:37



Southern X - Male 30-39
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 597 Paul Karle Montgomery Cyclery 3:23:49

2 630 John Maggard Father and Son KOM Services 3:39:29

3 151 Matthew Akins 3:41:09

4 600 Jered Kelley Motion Makers Bicycle Shop 3:43:32

5 610 Joseph Kruger 3:48:29

6 596 Griffin Jones 3:48:32

7 691 Logan Roberts 3:48:56

8 649 Stewart Miller Six26 Cycling 3:50:18

9 679 Lukasz Pietrzyk 3:59:00

10 496 Ed Crossman all3sports 4:02:19

11 599 Justin Keene Spc/ the bike shop 4:04:46

12 675 Todd Pettyjohn Bicycle Station 4:05:07

13 689 Justin Rivard VO2 4:06:15

14 633 David Marshall CES/Crankworks 4:14:02

15 562 Merle Hacker Father and Son KOM Services 4:14:35

16 458 Isaac Brown Rescue Racing 4:16:53

17 585 Mike Horton Twin Six / Peachtree Bikes 4:21:47

18 772 Zachary Wright 4:29:11

19 523 Michael Dunn 4:33:13

20 694 Antoine Rollin Nemausus Racing 4:41:01

21 765 Joe White Podium Multisport 4:45:08

22 754 Jimmy Vanderhaar 4:48:49

23 435 Josh Baker Hoffenchard 4:49:51

24 738 Matthew Tagliaferri 4:59:05

25 530 Mitchell Enfinger The Hub Bikes 5:00:33

26 502 Nick Davis Cumberland Transit p/b Three 
Brothers Coffee 5:01:12

27 454 Janis Braslins 5:02:09

28 739 Forrest Taylor East Ridge Bicycles 5:04:04

29 632 John Marr Redkite Bicycle Studio 5:04:07

30 756 Hunter Verner 5:19:51

31 473 Kevin Chatham-Stephens 5:20:25

32 687 David Reimche Peachtree Bikes 5:24:27

33 774 Ryan Zika 5:46:40

34 456 Kyle Brazil 6:39:17

35 404 Andrew Bailey Gadsden Outfitters 6:46:52

Place Bib Name Team Category Time

127 635 Robert Martin Male 40-49 4:15:01

128 652 Michael Moriarty Blevins Bicycle Male 50-59 4:15:46

129 699 Andrew Rytlewski L5Flyers p/b Preston 
Partnership Male 40-49 4:15:59

130 446 Jim Bilotto L5Flyers Male 40-49 4:16:02

131 563 Cody Haddock Georgia Neurosurgical 
Institute Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:16:45

132 458 Isaac Brown Rescue Racing Male 30-39 4:16:53

133 645 Kris Mellstrom Caring Man In A Van Male 40-49 4:17:00

134 503 Robert De Rose Hoffenchard Male 40-49 4:17:13

135 594 Mark Johnson Rescue Racing/Art Of 
Stone Gardening Male 50-59 4:17:14

136 705 Erik Schumm Male 40-49 4:17:36

137 577 Rick Hoeting Queen City Wheels Male 40-49 4:17:59

138 580 Jim Hoffmeister All Terrain Cycling Male 60+ 4:18:22

139 758 Mike Villa Male 40-49 4:18:26

140 745 Chris Toner Team Tall Racing Male 40-49 4:18:39

141 701 Greg Schisla Male 50-59 4:18:55

142 381 Jim Augustyn Male 50-59 4:18:56

143 541 Felix Foret Bike Link Racing / Ergo 
Science Expert/Open Male 4:19:08

144 547 Robert Gaddis Male 50-59 4:19:34

145 666 Travis Norton Think Greens Toyota Expert/Open Male 4:19:39

146 193 Christian Ambjorn Reser Bicycle Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:19:45

147 492 Michael Cowart VeloBrew Racing Male 50-59 4:20:07

148 673 Max Perethian Reality Bikes 
Ambassador Team Open Singlespeed 4:20:27

149 475 Angie Childre Childre NIssan Female 40+ 4:20:33

150 712 Michael Seiler Rogue Racing Project Male 50-59 4:20:34

151 579 Beth Hoffmeister All Terrain Cycling Female 40+ 4:20:52

152 662 Steve Nichols Male 60+ 4:21:00

153 608 Kelly Kowalczyk Scenic City Velo / Taco 
Mamacita Expert/Open Female 4:21:46

154 585 Mike Horton Twin Six / Peachtree 
Bikes Male 30-39 4:21:47

155 761 Steve Wagoner Male 50-59 4:22:01

156 603 Mark Kevorkian Male 60+ 4:22:14

157 487 Kevin Cooney Bonzai Male 50-59 4:22:27

158 744 Stuart Tinker Male 40-49 4:22:31

159 704 Rick Schopp INTENT Male 40-49 4:22:45

160 508 Daniel Delph Male 40-49 4:23:03

161 452 Corey Bobo Outspokin Bicycles Male 40-49 4:23:44

162 674 Matthew Peterson
Middletown 

Cyclery/Rogue Racing 
Project

Male 40-49 4:24:26

163 531 Scott Ewing Male 60+ 4:24:55

164 678 Jim Phyfer C Spire Racing Male 50-59 4:25:15

165 447 Jefferson Binford brick city bikes Male 40-49 4:25:20

166 498 Larry Czarnecki Male 50-59 4:25:27

167 441 Samantha Bendt Eliel Factory Team Expert/Open Female 4:27:20

168 772 Zachary Wright Male 30-39 4:29:11

169 439 Randy Becnel Team ICE Wagon Male 50-59 4:29:56

170 262 Todd Nadler Male 50-59 4:30:26

171 552 Nick Giometti Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:30:44



Southern X - Male 40-49
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 480 Bradley Cobb Motor Mile Racing 3:25:09

2 768 James Wiant 3:25:58

3 619 Chris Lessing 3:29:49

4 621 Jon Livengood 3:31:05

5 261 Zdenek Fiebinger Sonic Cycling 3:31:19

6 683 Tim Proctor Bicycle Station 3:31:25

7 740 Brian Teipen Team Whitetail p/b Pure Taqueria / 
Blueprint 3:31:34

8 476 Jason Childre Childre NIssan 3:33:20

9 558 Clay Green Think Green-Bicycle Face 3:35:57

10 730 Bruce Stauffer Cycle Works Awesome Bike Shop 3:36:07

11 461 Chris Bulloch Bike Law 3:36:42

12 677 Sean Philyaw Ridley Masters p/b Reality Bikes 3:36:49

13 668 Jaques Palin Micro Metals/ Bike Zoo 3:38:17

14 510 Rodney Dender Trappe Door Cycling 3:43:23

15 460 Patrick Bucayu Scheller's Racing Team 3:43:56

16 696 Charles Rossignol Litespeed BMW 3:45:32

17 524 David Durkee Middletown Cycling 3:47:36

18 742 Perry Thomas 3:49:47

19 459 Jeffrey Brown JBSRT 3:51:54

20 467 Paul Carter Riverside Bicycle Racing 3:52:44

21 651 Van Mixon Georgia Neurosurgical Institute 3:52:58

22 546 Robert Gable 3:56:42

23 528 Jay Ellis 3T / Q+M 3:57:51

24 509 Seth deMarrais Dr Naylor's Racing/Treadwell 
Training 3:57:56

25 681 Charlie Polmatier Movedaddy.com racing 3:58:11

26 472 Jay Charles 3:58:32

27 606 Chris Knepper Northstar Bikes 4:01:57

28 646 Todd Mercer 4:06:34

29 578 James Hoffmann 4:09:39

30 590 Terry Jackson 4:09:42

31 640 Kevin McClelion 4:12:35

32 564 Craig Hadley 4:12:44

33 591 Brad Jacobs 4:13:12

34 635 Robert Martin 4:15:01

35 699 Andrew Rytlewski L5Flyers p/b Preston Partnership 4:15:59

36 446 Jim Bilotto L5Flyers 4:16:02

37 645 Kris Mellstrom Caring Man In A Van 4:17:00

38 503 Robert De Rose Hoffenchard 4:17:13

39 705 Erik Schumm 4:17:36

40 577 Rick Hoeting Queen City Wheels 4:17:59

41 758 Mike Villa 4:18:26

42 745 Chris Toner Team Tall Racing 4:18:39

43 744 Stuart Tinker 4:22:31

44 704 Rick Schopp INTENT 4:22:45

45 508 Daniel Delph 4:23:03

46 452 Corey Bobo Outspokin Bicycles 4:23:44

47 674 Matthew Peterson Middletown Cyclery/Rogue Racing 
Project 4:24:26

Place Bib Name Team Category Time
172 514 Nikki Ditsch Commonwealth Eye 

Surgery / Crankworks
Expert/Open Female 4:30:45

173 650 Beth Mitchell Sh!ft Racing Expert/Open Female 4:30:45

174 444 Mark Bidstrup Sufferlandria National 
Team Male 50-59 4:31:14

175 548 Richard Garcia Male 50-59 4:31:14

176 543 JoJo Fritz Team Loblolly Cycling Male 60+ 4:31:16

177 747 Kiersta Tucker Female 40+ 4:32:01

178 671 Ty Peck Male 40-49 4:32:41

179 634 Kenny Marshall Columbia Cycling 
Club/Moab Male 50-59 4:33:00

180 228 Tim Anderson Male 40-49 4:33:03

181 592 James Jaworski Male 40-49 4:33:07

182 436 Tiffany Ballew Peachtree Bikes Expert/Open Female 4:33:12

183 523 Michael Dunn Male 30-39 4:33:13

184 534 Michael Falk Middletown Cycling Male 50-59 4:33:15

185 695 Gary Ross Atlanta Toyota Forklifts Male 60+ 4:34:21

186 517 Shannon Donovan Batchelor Chiropractic Male 40-49 4:34:34

187 544 Adam Fuller Male 40-49 4:34:40

188 560 Trae Grimes Childre Nissan Male 40-49 4:35:06

189 450 Christy Blakely All Terrain Cycling Female 40+ 4:35:41

190 516 Lara Donnelly VO2 Multisport Expert/Open Female 4:35:43

191 717 Loretta Simpson Peachtree bikes Female 40+ 4:35:48

192 686 Matthew Reeves Cyclesmart Grassroots 
Team Expert/Open Male 4:36:04

193 715 Justin Shealey Pro Bike Repair 
Douglasville GA Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:36:25

194 667 Antonio Orru Podium Multisport Male 40-49 4:36:49

195 445 Jonathan Biele Male 40-49 4:37:51

196 466 Ellen Carroll Sorella Cycling Team 
p/b Hincapie Sportswear Female 40+ 4:37:54

197 511 Monica Desjardins Velovixens Expert/Open Female 4:38:58

198 698 John Rutledge Atlanta Tri Club Male 40-49 4:40:18

199 437 Andre Bargenquast Male 50-59 4:40:42

200 694 Antoine Rollin Nemausus Racing Male 30-39 4:41:01

201 555 Michael Graham Male 50-59 4:41:30

202 602 Michelle Kenik BIKE ZOO/SCO Female 40+ 4:41:52

203 582 Ted Hollander Male 60+ 4:42:03

204 538 Tim Flach Briarcliff Bonzai Male 40-49 4:43:17

205 659 Bob Neurath Team N2 Male 50-59 4:44:32

206 700 Thomas Savage Slippery Sasquatch Expert/Open Male 4:44:42

207 765 Joe White Podium Multisport Male 30-39 4:45:08

208 722 Bryan Smith Male 50-59 4:45:29

209 605 Johannes Klaasen Male 50-59 4:45:50

210 494 Lance Cross Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:46:05

211 763 Richard Waters Male 60+ 4:46:26

212 424 Andy Bailie L5Flyers Male 50-59 4:46:54

213 720 Glen Slater Pro Bike Repair (PBR) Male 40-49 4:46:58

214 483 Cale Collins Caring Man In A Van Male 40-49 4:47:12

215 588 Brian Hvid Portable Rock Climbing Male 50-59 4:47:51

216 766 Ali Whittier Privateer Chattanooga Expert/Open Female 4:47:54

217 754 Jimmy Vanderhaar Male 30-39 4:48:49

218 757 J.D. Vibert Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:49:11



Place Bib Name Team Time
48 447 Jefferson Binford brick city bikes 4:25:20

49 671 Ty Peck 4:32:41

50 228 Tim Anderson 4:33:03

51 592 James Jaworski 4:33:07

52 517 Shannon Donovan Batchelor Chiropractic 4:34:34

53 544 Adam Fuller 4:34:40

54 560 Trae Grimes Childre Nissan 4:35:06

55 667 Antonio Orru Podium Multisport 4:36:49

56 445 Jonathan Biele 4:37:51

57 698 John Rutledge Atlanta Tri Club 4:40:18

58 538 Tim Flach Briarcliff Bonzai 4:43:17

59 720 Glen Slater Pro Bike Repair (PBR) 4:46:58

60 483 Cale Collins Caring Man In A Van 4:47:12

61 504 Vincent Deckers 4:50:11

62 736 Josh Swiger 4:51:03

63 521 Thomas Driscoll CZ Velo 4:51:21

64 542 Edward Frayer Faster Mustacheo 4:51:51

65 731 Chris Sterchi Privateer Chattanooga 5:01:21

66 624 Scott Lohmann 5:02:44

67 434 Marc Baird 5:05:39

68 707 Trey Schwalb 5:06:14

69 680 Richard Pinder 5:06:17

70 477 Scott Clausson 5:07:08

71 711 Brian Segal Rogue Racing Project 5:08:41

72 604 Chad Kimbrell Andy Jordan's/Tricoachgeorgia 5:11:21

73 572 Matthew Hendon MOAB 5:15:58

74 595 Sean Johnston 5:19:16

75 724 Timothy Smith Team Mission-Source/NGCA 5:22:55

76 557 Chris Gray Cartecay Bikes 5:33:28

77 474 Patrick Chesser 5:33:55

78 748 Todd Tuggey Sustainable Outdoor Solutions 5:34:41

79 598 Dan Kaufman JE Dunn Construction 5:34:42

80 539 Andy Floyd Thunder Sheep 5:49:54

81 709 Mark Scully 5:56:37

82 647 Brady Mercier ThunderSheep 5:59:45

83 616 Dave Ledger 6:16:44

84 455 Ben Brazil 6:39:03

Place Bib Name Team Category Time
219 661 Jennifer Nichols SH!FT Racing Female 40+ 4:49:24

220 536 Jeff May Male 50-59 4:49:44

221 435 Josh Baker Hoffenchard Male 30-39 4:49:51

222 515 Duane Dobesh Male 60+ 4:50:08

223 504 Vincent Deckers Male 40-49 4:50:11

224 520 Bill Doyle Male 50-59 4:50:28

225 736 Josh Swiger Male 40-49 4:51:03

226 521 Thomas Driscoll CZ Velo Male 40-49 4:51:21

227 542 Edward Frayer Faster Mustacheo Male 40-49 4:51:51

228 217 Cooper Ambjorn Team Hungry Expert/Open Female 4:52:07

229 490 Keith Cottongim EKCC Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:54:33

230 752 Karolina Valterova Female 40+ 4:57:26

231 482 Brian Coll Male 50-59 4:58:13

232 618 Thomas Lerch Scenic City Velo Male 50-59 4:58:39

233 697 Bryan Rudisill Bubba Male 50-59 4:59:01

234 738 Matthew Tagliaferri Male 30-39 4:59:05

235 497 Catherine Culkin 3T/Q+M Expert/Open Female 5:00:02

236 530 Mitchell Enfinger The Hub Bikes Male 30-39 5:00:33

237 573 Craig Heyl Male 50-59 5:01:05

238 502 Nick Davis Cumberland Transit p/b 
Three Brothers Coffee Male 30-39 5:01:12

239 731 Chris Sterchi Privateer Chattanooga Male 40-49 5:01:21

240 454 Janis Braslins Male 30-39 5:02:09

241 565 Jonathan Hamilton Apalachee Cycle Open Singlespeed 5:02:25

242 725 Chris Smy Reality Bikes Male 50-59 5:02:43

243 624 Scott Lohmann Male 40-49 5:02:44

244 656 Dennis Murphy Founders Racing Male 50-59 5:02:51

245 741 Jim Thacker Queen City Wheels Male 50-59 5:03:17

246 660 Sue Neurath Team N2 Female 40+ 5:03:46

247 739 Forrest Taylor East Ridge Bicycles Male 30-39 5:04:04

248 632 John Marr Redkite Bicycle Studio Male 30-39 5:04:07

249 708 Paul Schwartz Male 50-59 5:04:21

250 489 Phil Cosper Male 50-59 5:04:51

251 732 Karl Stine Male 50-59 5:05:31

252 434 Marc Baird Male 40-49 5:05:39

253 707 Trey Schwalb Male 40-49 5:06:14

254 680 Richard Pinder Male 40-49 5:06:17

255 477 Scott Clausson Male 40-49 5:07:08

256 711 Brian Segal Rogue Racing Project Male 40-49 5:08:41

257 729 Tracy Spigelman Female 40+ 5:09:21

258 527 Daryl Ellis North Star Racing Male 50-59 5:10:02

259 762 Chester Warner Male 50-59 5:10:05

260 484 Joseph Cona Male 50-59 5:10:17

261 604 Chad Kimbrell Andy 
Jordan's/Tricoachgeorgia Male 40-49 5:11:21

262 614 Mark Lazinski Male 50-59 5:12:00

263 622 Becky Loeffler Team Quigley Female 40+ 5:13:17

264 642 Randy McDougald All Terrain Cycle Male 50-59 5:13:59

265 549 Peter Genz Male 60+ 5:14:27

266 726 Trent Snyder Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 5:14:31

267 409 Ana Bailie L5Flyers Female 40+ 5:15:42



Southern X - Male 50-59
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 684 James Railey 3:31:49

2 478 Jeff Clayton Georgia Neurosurgical Institute 3:32:06

3 685 Chris Ready VeloSports Racing AVL 3:36:00

4 545 Darren Fuller Trappe Door Cycling Team 3:43:31

5 609 Ken Krebs Intent 3:45:15

6 714 Mathew Sexton Reality Bikes Ambassador Team 3:50:16

7 728 Russell Spaulding TFM_BC 3:50:52

8 702 Michael Schmid Reality Bikes 3:53:23

9 438 Martin Bates West Coast Cycling 3:53:34

10 500 Bil Danielson Riverbrook Racing 3:54:39

11 479 Lee Clayton Riverside Bicycle Racing 3:55:42

12 470 Lou Cataland 3:56:22

13 626 Keith Lucas 4:00:05

14 690 Jimbo Rivers Long Mule/SCO 4:02:23

15 485 Robert Conatser Reality Bikes 4:03:26

16 469 Greg Casteel Cycology Bicycles 4:04:52

17 653 Mike Morris 4:08:03

18 652 Michael Moriarty Blevins Bicycle 4:15:46

19 594 Mark Johnson Rescue Racing/Art Of Stone 
Gardening 4:17:14

20 701 Greg Schisla 4:18:55

21 381 Jim Augustyn 4:18:56

22 547 Robert Gaddis 4:19:34

23 492 Michael Cowart VeloBrew Racing 4:20:07

24 712 Michael Seiler Rogue Racing Project 4:20:34

25 761 Steve Wagoner 4:22:01

26 487 Kevin Cooney Bonzai 4:22:27

27 678 Jim Phyfer C Spire Racing 4:25:15

28 498 Larry Czarnecki 4:25:27

29 439 Randy Becnel Team ICE Wagon 4:29:56

30 262 Todd Nadler 4:30:26

31 444 Mark Bidstrup Sufferlandria National Team 4:31:14

32 548 Richard Garcia 4:31:14

33 634 Kenny Marshall Columbia Cycling Club/Moab 4:33:00

34 534 Michael Falk Middletown Cycling 4:33:15

35 437 Andre Bargenquast 4:40:42

36 555 Michael Graham 4:41:30

37 659 Bob Neurath Team N2 4:44:32

38 722 Bryan Smith 4:45:29

39 605 Johannes Klaasen 4:45:50

40 424 Andy Bailie L5Flyers 4:46:54

41 588 Brian Hvid Portable Rock Climbing 4:47:51

42 536 Jeff May 4:49:44

43 520 Bill Doyle 4:50:28

44 482 Brian Coll 4:58:13

45 618 Thomas Lerch Scenic City Velo 4:58:39

46 697 Bryan Rudisill Bubba 4:59:01

47 573 Craig Heyl 5:01:05

48 725 Chris Smy Reality Bikes 5:02:43

49 656 Dennis Murphy Founders Racing 5:02:51

Place Bib Name Team Category Time
268 643 Patrick McGinnis Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 5:15:57

269 572 Matthew Hendon MOAB Male 40-49 5:15:58

270 737 Jeffrey Tabor Male 50-59 5:16:22

271 556 Ty Granger Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 5:16:59

272 130 Henry Ackerman Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 5:18:08

273 743 Zack Sublett Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 5:18:10

274 274 Patrick Thomsen Team Eat Me Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 5:18:30

275 620 Jim Linn Westside Bikes & 
Supply Company Male 60+ 5:19:13

276 595 Sean Johnston Male 40-49 5:19:16

277 654 Andrew Morrison Der Kaiser p/b the Big 
Redhead Expert/Open Male 5:19:47

278 756 Hunter Verner Male 30-39 5:19:51

279 473 Kevin Chatham-Stephens Male 30-39 5:20:25

280 506 Brian DeGaetano Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 5:21:30

281 751 Dale Valentine Male 50-59 5:22:02

282 724 Timothy Smith Team Mission-
Source/NGCA Male 40-49 5:22:55

283 581 David Holcomb Male 60+ 5:23:19

284 687 David Reimche Peachtree Bikes Male 30-39 5:24:27

285 540 Tom Floyd SCO Bike Zoo Male 50-59 5:25:44

286 613 Gavin Lansden Expert/Open Male 5:29:36

287 628 Peter Lytle Swallow Bicycle Works Male 60+ 5:32:34

288 557 Chris Gray Cartecay Bikes Male 40-49 5:33:28

289 693 William Robinson Male 50-59 5:33:51

290 474 Patrick Chesser Male 40-49 5:33:55

291 676 Tom Peyton Sope Creek Cycles Male 50-59 5:33:56

292 764 Van Westmoreland Male 50-59 5:33:59

293 719 Theo Sisk Male 60+ 5:34:03

294 770 Carlos Wilson Male 50-59 5:34:38

295 748 Todd Tuggey Sustainable Outdoor 
Solutions Male 40-49 5:34:41

296 598 Dan Kaufman JE Dunn Construction Male 40-49 5:34:42

297 501 Emily Davenport Sorella cycling p/b 
Hincapie Sportswear Expert/Open Female 5:34:56

298 491 Julian Coupland Verdigris-Village, IL Male 60+ 5:35:49

299 721 Linda Sledge Female 40+ 5:37:32

300 713 Mary Sellers Expert/Open Female 5:41:22

301 468 Sid Carter Team Mission Source/ 
NGCA Male 50-59 5:42:30

302 688 Nancy Richmond All Terrain Cycle Female 40+ 5:44:23

303 774 Ryan Zika Male 30-39 5:46:40

304 617 William LeMaster Apalachee Cycle Male 60+ 5:49:28

305 539 Andy Floyd Thunder Sheep Male 40-49 5:49:54

306 773 Stephen Yanczura Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 5:51:08

307 710 MaryAnn Sedor INTENT Female 40+ 5:53:35

308 709 Mark Scully Male 40-49 5:56:37

309 495 Travis Cross Sope Creek Cycling Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 5:56:41

310 647 Brady Mercier ThunderSheep Male 40-49 5:59:45

311 607 Evan Koch Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 6:08:01

312 518 Linwood Doty Male 60+ 6:08:28

313 616 Dave Ledger Male 40-49 6:16:44

314 237 Keith Arbogast Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 6:35:42



Place Bib Name Team Time

50 741 Jim Thacker Queen City Wheels 5:03:17

51 708 Paul Schwartz 5:04:21

52 489 Phil Cosper 5:04:51

53 732 Karl Stine 5:05:31

54 527 Daryl Ellis North Star Racing 5:10:02

55 762 Chester Warner 5:10:05

56 484 Joseph Cona 5:10:17

57 614 Mark Lazinski 5:12:00

58 642 Randy McDougald All Terrain Cycle 5:13:59

59 737 Jeffrey Tabor 5:16:22

60 751 Dale Valentine 5:22:02

61 540 Tom Floyd SCO Bike Zoo 5:25:44

62 693 William Robinson 5:33:51

63 676 Tom Peyton Sope Creek Cycles 5:33:56

64 764 Van Westmoreland 5:33:59

65 770 Carlos Wilson 5:34:38

66 468 Sid Carter Team Mission Source/ NGCA 5:42:30

67 372 Randy Astle 6:42:20

Southern X - Male 60+
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 559 Hardwick Gregg Infinity Cycling 3:55:57

2 522 Kerry Duggan GravelCyclist 4:04:25

3 550 Mark Gernazian Team Cycleworks 4:08:53

4 623 Pete Loftis West Coast Cycling 4:13:35

5 580 Jim Hoffmeister All Terrain Cycling 4:18:22

6 662 Steve Nichols 4:21:00

7 603 Mark Kevorkian 4:22:14

8 531 Scott Ewing 4:24:55

9 543 JoJo Fritz Team Loblolly Cycling 4:31:16

10 695 Gary Ross Atlanta Toyota Forklifts 4:34:21

11 582 Ted Hollander 4:42:03

12 763 Richard Waters 4:46:26

13 515 Duane Dobesh 4:50:08

14 549 Peter Genz 5:14:27

15 620 Jim Linn Westside Bikes & Supply Company 5:19:13

16 581 David Holcomb 5:23:19

17 628 Peter Lytle Swallow Bicycle Works 5:32:34

18 719 Theo Sisk 5:34:03

19 491 Julian Coupland Verdigris-Village, IL 5:35:49

20 617 William LeMaster Apalachee Cycle 5:49:28

21 518 Linwood Doty 6:08:28

Place Bib Name Team Category Time
315 236 Charisma Arbogast Expert/Open Female 6:35:42

316 692 Isaac Robinson MoveDaddy Expert/Open Male 6:36:03

317 512 Hesper Dickson Female 40+ 6:37:24

318 455 Ben Brazil Male 40-49 6:39:03

319 456 Kyle Brazil Male 30-39 6:39:17

320 372 Randy Astle Male 50-59 6:42:20

321 404 Andrew Bailey Gadsden Outfitters Male 30-39 6:46:52

322 682 John Powers Baked Bike Werks Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 6:57:21


